SECRET

ACCORD GENERAL SUR LES TARIFS ::;RET/sot.
DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE 25 octobre 1983

Original: anglais

RENEGOCIATION DE LA LISTE XV - PAKISTAN

La Mission permanente du Pakistan a fait parvenir au secrétariat la
communication ci—-aprés en date du 14 octobre 1983.

Les délégations du Pakistan et de L'Australie ont terminé leurs négo-
ciations au titre de L'article XXVIII en vue de la modification ou du retrait
de concessions reprises dans la Liste XV et dont les résultats sont indiqués
dans le rapport ci—joint.1

Signé au nom de la délégation Signé au nom de La délégation
du Pakistan de L'Australie

14 octobre 1983

1Anglais seulement
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Results of Negotiations under Article XXVIII for the

Modification or Withdrawal of Concession in the

Schedule of Pakistan Initially Negotiated with Australia

L. Concessions to be withdrawn

Tariff
item
number

Description of products

Rates of duty
bound in
existing schedule

02.06 A

04.02 A

04.02 B (i)

04.02 B (i)

04.03
Ex.04.04
Ex.20.02

Ex.20.02

53.05

Bacon and ham not canned or bottled

Milk condensed or preserved including
milk cream but excluding dried skim,
that is to say, dried milk powder
containing not more than 4% of fat
and no added ingredients

Dried skim milk, that is to say,
dried milk powder containing not
more than 4% of fat and no added
ingredients

Milk cream preserved, concentrated
or sweetened. Dry (in solid form
such as blocks or powder). Other
Butter

Cheese

Asparagus, canned

Vegetables, canned, all sorts other
than tomatoes, potatoes, onions and
cauliflowers

Wool tops

II. Proposed Llist of items where there is no change

10.01
Ex.84.24

Wheat

Ploughs and parts thereof

25% a.v.

25% a.v.

Free

20% a.v.

257% a.v.
30% a.v.
247 a.v.
24% a.v.

10% a.v.

Free

Free

Qs



SECRET/ 304

Page 3
III. Bound rates to be increased
Tariff Rate of duty Rate of
item Description of products bound in duty
number existing schedule to be bound
08.04 B Currants PRs.1/cut or 7 ps/kg.
0.34% a.v. +10% a.v.
08.06 A Apples, fresh 30% a.v. 50% a.v.
08.06 Pears, fresh 20% a.v. 50% a.v.
15.02 A Tallow ‘ 10% a.v. 50% a.v.
Ex.15.03 Stearine 25% a.v. 50% a.v.
’ Ex.18.06 B Food for infants and 30% a.Vve. 50% a.v.
invalids containing milk
not packed for retail
sale
Ex.19.02 A Food for infants and 30% a.v. 50% a.v.
invalids containing milk
not packed for retail
sale
29.25 @) Atropine sulphate 30% a.v. ' 50% a.v.
Gi) Cresylic acid
G1i) Hyocime hydrobromide
Gv) Phenobarbital
W) Vitamins A and E
excluding fish
Liver oils
® 53.01 Raw wool 5% a.v. 15% a.v.
78.01 A (i) Unwrought Lead 5% a.v. 25%
(including

argentierous Llead)
other than alloys
of lead



